



SONI MEDICARE LTD.

38, Kanota Bagh, Jawahar Lal Nehru Marg, JAIPUR-302 004 INDIA
CIN No:- L51397RJ1988PLC004569
Telephone : (0141) 5163700, Fax : (0141) 2564392
E-mail : sonihospital@sonihospitals.com

Date: 16/08/2023

To,
The Corporate Relations Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400001

SCRIPT CODE: 539378 SCRIPT ID: SML

Sub: Submission of newspaper publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 under the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/ Madam

With reference to above, we hereby inform you that pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015"), the extract of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 has been published by the Company in 15th August, 2023 editions of "The Financial Express" (English) and the "The Business Remedies" (Hindi).

The relevant copies of the said newspapers are enclosed herewith.

It may be noted that the aforesaid Unaudited Financial Results for quarter and 30th June, 2023 were approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on 14th August, 2023 and the Outcome of the same has already been disclosed to the Stock Exchanges on 14th August, 2023 as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking you

Yours Faithfully,

For SONI MEDICARE LIMITED
CIN: L51397RJ1988PLC004569


SHREYA GARG

(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)



KINGS INFRA VENTURES LIMITED					
(CIN: L05000KL1987PLC004913)					
Registered office: 14B, 14th Floor, The Atria, Opp. Gurudwara Temple, Thevara, Cochin - 682 015. Tel: 0484 6586558, Email: info@kingsinfra.com, Web: www.kingsinfra.com					
Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023					
(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS data)					
S.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Jun-23 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)	30-Jun-22 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	2096.09	2054.61	1124.37	6124.08
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	292.13	281.18	134.42	779.49
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	292.13	281.18	134.42	779.49
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	214.85	208.56	99.29	579.47
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period ((Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	214.85	210.28	99.29	581.19
6	Equity Share Capital	2351.23	2351.23	2351.23	2351.23
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	1248.12
8	Net Worth	-	-	-	3599.35
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	-
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	-	0.84
12	Earnings Per Share (of Face Value of 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic:	0.91**	0.88**	0.42**	2.46**
	Diluted:	0.91**	0.88**	0.42**	2.46**
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	0.50
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	4.18
**Not Annualized					
Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023					
(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS data)					
S.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Jun-23 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)	30-Jun-22 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	2096.09	2054.61	1124.37	6124.08
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	291.93	279.22	134.28	772.25
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	291.93	279.22	134.28	772.25
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	214.65	206.60	99.15	572.23
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period ((Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	214.65	208.31	99.15	573.94
6	Equity Share Capital	2351.23	2351.23	2351.23	2351.23
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-
8	Net Worth	-	-	-	3592.22
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	1071.72
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	-	0.84
12	Earnings Per Share (of Face Value of 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic:	0.91**	0.87**	0.42**	2.43**
	Diluted:	0.91**	0.87**	0.42**	2.43**
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	0.50
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	4.15
**Not Annualized					
Notes:					
1. The above Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th August, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the above financial results.					
2. The above is an extract of detailed format of unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with BSE LTD. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Financial Results along with segment based information for the quarter June 30, 2023 is available on the Stock Exchange website at (www.bseindia.com) as well as on the Company's Website at (www.kingsinfra.com).					
Place: Kochi		By order of Board of Directors		Sd/-	
Date: 14.08.2023		For Kings Infra Ventures Limited		Balagopal Veliyath Executive Director DIN: 05254460	

ANNA INFRASTRUCTURES LIMITED	
CIN: L65910UP1983PLC070612	
R/o: Shop No. 1 & 3, E-14/6 First Floor, Shanta Tower, Sanjay Place, Agra-282002	
Email ID: annainfra@gmail.com, Website: www.annainfrastructures.com, Telephone: 0562-4060806	
Public Notice - 31 st Annual General Meeting	
The 31 st Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of the Company will be held on Monday, 11 th September, 2023 at 1:00 p.m. (IST) at the registered office of the company situated at Shop No. 1 & 3, E-14/6 First Floor, Shanta Tower, Sanjay Place, Agra-282002 in compliance with all the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rules issued thereunder and the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 along with other applicable Circulars issued in this regard by MCA and SEBI, to transact the businesses that will be set forth in notice of AGM.	
In compliance with the above circulars, the companies will be sending electronic copies of Notice of the AGM and Annual report for the financial year 2022-23 to all the shareholders whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company/ Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("RTA")/ Depository Participants ("Dps").	
Dissemination on website: An electronic copy of Annual Report 2022-23 of the Company, inter-alia, containing the Notice and the Explanatory Statement of the Company will be available on the website of the Company at www.annainfrastructures.com and on website of Stock Exchange viz. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com	
Manner of registration of e-mail address/Mobile No: Shareholders who wish to register their email address/mobile no. are requested to follow the below instructions:	
Shareholders holding shares in the Physical form	Register/update the details in prescribed form ISR-1 with RTA of the Company.
Shareholders holding shares in Dematerialized Form	Register/update the details in your Demat Account, as per process advised by your DP.
Manner of casting votes:	
The Company is pleased to offer the e-voting facility before the AGM through remote e-voting, to its shareholders in respect of business to be transacted at the AGM and this purpose, the Company has appointed CDSL for facilitating voting through electronic means.	
In case e-mail id is registered with the Company/RTA/DP	Detailed procedure w.r.t. e-voting will be sent to the registered e-mail id and also will be available in the notice of AGM.
In case e-mail id is not registered with the available in Company/RTA/DP	Detailed procedure w.r.t. e-voting will be the notice of AGM
A person, whose name is recorded in the Register of Members of the Company, as on cut-off date i.e. Monday, 04 th September, 2023, only shall be entitled to avail the facility of e-voting, either through remote e-voting or through e-voting system during the AGM.	
For and on behalf of Anna Infrastructures Limited Sd/- Anil Kumar Agarwal (Company Secretary)	
Date : 21/12/2021 Place : Agra	

RITA FINANCE AND LEASING LIMITED					
CIN:L67120DL1981PLC011741					
Registered office: D-328, Basement Floor, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024					
Email: ritaholdingsd@gmail.com; Website:www.ritafinance.in; Contact No: 011-45689444					
Extract of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30 th June 2023					
(Rs. In Lakhs)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2023 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	26.07	16.41	40.03	115.92
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	23.14	11.46	36.22	100.04
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	23.14	11.46	36.22	100.04
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	17.34	8.58	27.09	74.94
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	17.34	8.58	10.85	74.94
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/-)	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
7	Other Equity as at 31st March	-	-	-	475.50
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):				
	Basic:	0.17	0.08	0.27	0.74
	Diluted:	0.17	0.08	0.27	0.74
Notes:					
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 th June 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.					
2. The Above result were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 14 th August 2023. The Statutory Auditor of the Company have provided Limited Review Report for the same.					
3. Figures of previous periods were re-grouped/re-classified wherever necessary to conform to the periods of current periods.					
4. Indian Accounting Standards are applicable on the Company.					
				On behalf of Board For RITA FINANCE AND LEASING LIMITED Sd/- PAWAN KUMAR MITTAL (Director) DIN: 00749265	
Date : 14 th August 2023		Place : New Delhi			

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

SONI MEDICARE LIMITED					
REGD OFFICE: 38, KANOTA BAGH, JAWAHAR LAL NEHRU MARG, JAIPUR 302004					
CIN L51397RJ1988PLC004569, Email: cs@sonihospitals.com					
Website: www.sonihospitals.com Contact No. 0141-5163700, FAX: 0141-2564392					
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023					
(Rs. in lakhs)					
S. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended	Preceding 3 Months ended	Corresponding 3 Months ended in previous year	Year Ended
		30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Income from Operations (Net)	753.60	555.86	668.40	2,753.17
	Other Operating Income	20.12	49.84	11.89	96.43
2	Profit and (Loss) before exceptional items and tax	11.40	(88.68)	6.63	(61.09)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the Period after tax	9.17	(90.71)	5.57	(67.33)
4	Paid up share capital Face Value of Rs.10/- each	426.49	426.49	426.49	426.49
5	Basic and diluted EPS (Not Annulized) (Rs.)				
	Basic	0.21	(2.11)	0.13	(1.58)
	Diluted	0.21	(2.11)	0.13	(1.58)
Notes :					
(i) The above results have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting on 14th August, 2023.					
(ii) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Year ended audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Year ended audited Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.sonihospitals.com)					
Date : 14-08-2023		By Order of the Board of Directors For Soni Medicare Limited SD /- Bimal Roy Soni (Managing Director) DIN: 00716246			
Place : Jaipur					

MEHAJ TECHNOLOGY LIMITED									
(CIN : L74110RJ2013PLC066946)									
Reg. Office: B-40, Sudarshanpura Industrial Area, Jaipur - 302006.									
Corporate Office : Unit No. 708, 7th Floor, ECO Centre, Block-EM-4 Sector-V, Salt Lake Kolkata 700091 WB IN									
Phone: 91-9836000343, E-mail: cs@mehai.co.in, website: www.mehaitech.co.in									
Rs. (In Lakh)									
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE 2023									
PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED				
	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	For the year Ended	Quarter	Quarter	Quarter	For the year Ended	
	June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2023	
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	213.45	453.25	84.08	816.68	226.42	453.25	84.08	889.07
2	Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional Items & Extraordinary items and tax	22.41	64.98	5.32	86.28	22.93	65.21	5.32	88.58
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	22.41	64.98	5.32	86.28	22.93	65.21	5.32	88.58
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for from Ordinary Activities after tax	14.44	33.87	3.98	33.87	14.83	34.04	3.98	51.44
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Rs. 10/- per share & Consolidated (Rs. 10.02 Per Share)	1,071.00	1,071.00	1,071.00	1,071.00	1,071.00	1,071.00	1,071.00	1,071.00
7	Earnings per Share								
	(a) Basic	0.13	0.32	0.04	0.46	0.14	0.32	0.04	0.48
	(b) Diluted	0.13	0.32	0.04	0.46	0.14	0.32	0.04	0.48
Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchanges Website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.mehaitech.co.in).									
2. The said Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on 14.08.2023									
Place: Jaipur		By order of Board of Directors		For Mehaj Technology Limited					
Date: 14.08.2023		For Mehaj Technology Limited		s/d (Managing Director)					

THE BUSINESS DAILY.

FOR DAILY BUSINESS.

financialexpress.com

For All Advertisement Booking

Call : 0120-6651214

